502094738 10/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Butler	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mandiant Corporation
Street Address:	2318 Mill Road, Suite 500
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13560415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 460 2542

Email: adam.rehm@snrdenton.com, anita.hansen@snrdenton.com,

٦٢

wendy.precht@snrdenton.com, patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Adam C. Rehm
Address Line 1: SNR Denton US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30019260-0021 (A9R)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam C. Rehm

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment #page1.tif source=assignment #page2.tif source=assignment #page3.tif source=assignment #page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0808

OF \$40.00 13560415

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Butler of 1721 Swann Street, NW, Washington, DC 20009

("Assignor"), has invented new and useful improvements in

PHYSICAL MEMORY FORENSICS SYSTEM AND METHOD

(the "Invention"). and

WHEREAS, Mandiant Corporation ("Assignee"), an entity duly organized under the laws

of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2318 Mill Road, Suite 500,

Alexandria, VA 22314, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said Invention titled

Physical Memory Forensics System and Method, said Application and any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted for or upon said Invention in the United States of America and all

countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, James Butler

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

said Mandiant Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world in,

to, and under the following:

(a) said Invention titled PHYSICAL MEMORY FORENSICS SYSTEM AND

METHOD as fully set forth and described in the Application;

(b) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations of said Application;

(c) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from

said Application, refilings, divisions, continuations;

(d) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(e) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said Invention that have been, or

may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all

rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

21497642/V-1

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0809

Matter No. 30019260-0021

(f) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and/or continuations-in-part of said

foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(h) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries

foreign to the United States of America,

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Mandiant Corporation ("Assignee"),

for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the

United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint the attorney(s) and agent(s) of SNR DENTON US LLP

associated with Customer Number 26263, with full power of revocation and substitution, to

prosecute this application and to transact all business with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office in connection therewith.

SEND CORRESPONDENCE AND DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO:

Adam C. Rehm

SNR DENTON US LLP

P.O. Box 061080

Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080

(312) 876-8000

Customer Number 26263

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that

all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

-2-

21497642\V-1

PATENT REEL: 029129 FRAME: 0810

Matter No. 30019260-0021

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

- 3 -

Matter No. 30019260-0021

Executed this 26 day of $5u/y$, 2012	
James Butler J	
STATE OF NWada COUNTY OF CLAYK ss.	
On this 20 day of 000. 2012, before me personally appeared Jam Butler to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrume and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpos therein set forth.	nt,
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark ASHLY LYTLE My Appointment Expires May 19, 2014	
My Commission expires: May 19, 2014	

RECORDED: 10/15/2012